WILBER TOWNSHIP

FEE SCHEDULE
ZONING & LAND USE

Zoning Permit (All Categories)

Special Use Permit

Temporary Land Use Permit

Land Division Processing Fee

Special Planning Commission Meeting

Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting

Zoning Board of Appeals Variance Public Hearing: Standard fee plus
costs for required public/newspaper notices and postage for required
resident notifications: (TBD)*

Special Board of Trustees Meetings-Ordinance Appeal/Show Cause
Hearings w/Plaintiff

Resident’s Petition to Rezone Property

ORDINANCES Are Located on the Township’s website; printed and
bound copies may be obtained as follows:

Ordinance 19-01: Zoning Ordinance

Zoning Ordinance (mailed); TBD + current postage rate

Cemetery Ordinance-Bound (currently unavailable-ordinance being
re-codified) previous version still in effect until then

Ordinance 17-01: Anti-Blight Ordinance-Bound

Anti-Blight Ordinance-Bound & Mailed

Ordinance 2013-002: Outdoor Wood Furnace Ordinance-Bound
Outdoor Wood Furnace Ordinance-Bound & Mailed

CEMETERY FEES

Cemetery Lots/Burial Spaces: Township Residents/Taxpayers (In plots
of 2 or 4 burial spaces)-price per burial space:

Cemetery Lots/Burial Spaces: Non-Township Residents/Taxpayers (In
plots of 2 or 4 burial spaces) price per burial space:

Cemetery Monument/Headstone Foundation Permit

Single Burial Spaces May Be Available (One Casket Or Two Cremains)
Cremains Interment weekdays: NOTE: all cremains’ interments dates
are subject to Cemetery Sexton’s availability and interment must be
performed by Cemetery Sexton.

Cremains Interment, Saturday and/or Holidays: (interment must be
performed by Cemetery Sexton) NOTE: No Sunday interments.***

MISCELLANEOUS

CY 2024 Mileage Reimbursement (same as current federal allowance)
Copies (per letter-size page)

Returned Check Fee

*To Be Determined

**Updated March 6, 2023

***Updated July 10, 2023

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$125.00

$345.00

$345.00

$345.00

Plus additional described
costs

$120.00
**$300.00

STBD*
STBD*

$2.50
$3.50
$2.50
$4.00

$200.00 ea.
$400.00 ea.
$15.00
$200.00/$400.00

$150.00

$300.00

$0.70/mile
$0.25
$25.00



