WILBER TOWNSHIP FEE SCHEDULE

TEL SCHEDOLE	
ZONING & LAND USE	
Zoning Permit (All Categories)	\$25.00
Special Use Permit	\$25.00
Temporary Land Use Permit	\$25.00
Land Division Processing Fee	\$125.00
Special Planning Commission Meeting	\$345.00
Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting	\$345.00
Zoning Board of Appeals Variance Public Hearing: Standard fee plus	\$345.00
costs for required public/newspaper notices and postage for required	Plus additional described
resident notifications: (TBD)*	costs
Special Board of Trustees Meetings-Ordinance Appeal/Show Cause	
Hearings w/Plaintiff	\$120.00
Resident's Petition to Rezone Property	**\$300.00
ORDINANCES Are Located on the Township's website; printed and	
bound copies may be obtained as follows:	
Ordinance 19-01: Zoning Ordinance	\$TBD*
Zoning Ordinance (mailed); TBD + current postage rate	\$TBD*
Cemetery Ordinance-Bound (currently unavailable-ordinance being	
re-codified) previous version still in effect until then	
Ordinance 17-01: Anti-Blight Ordinance-Bound	\$2.50
Anti-Blight Ordinance-Bound & Mailed	\$3.50
Ordinance 2013-002: Outdoor Wood Furnace Ordinance-Bound	\$2.50
Outdoor Wood Furnace Ordinance-Bound & Mailed	\$4.00
CEMETERY FEES	
Cemetery Lots/Burial Spaces: Township Residents/Taxpayers (In plots	
of 2 or 4 burial spaces)-price per burial space:	\$200.00 ea.
Cemetery Lots/Burial Spaces: Non-Township Residents/Taxpayers (In	
plots of 2 or 4 burial spaces) price per burial space:	\$400.00 ea.
Cemetery Monument/Headstone Foundation Permit	\$15.00
Single Burial Spaces May Be Available (One Casket Or Two Cremains)	\$200.00/\$400.00
Cremains Interment weekdays: NOTE: all cremains' interments dates	
are subject to Cemetery Sexton's availability and interment must be	\$150.00
performed by Cemetery Sexton.	
Cremains Interment, Saturday and/or Holidays: (interment must be	
performed by Cemetery Sexton) NOTE: No Sunday interments.***	\$300.00
MISCELLANEOUS	
CY 2024 Mileage Reimbursement (same as current federal allowance)	\$0.70/mile
Copies (per letter-size page)	\$0.25
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00
Returned Check Fee	\$25.00

^{*}To Be Determined

^{**}Updated March 6, 2023

^{***}Updated July 10, 2023